504425095 06/21/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4471795

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
YOHANAN SIVAN	09/23/2014
RAN WAIDMAN	09/21/2014
LIOR KATZ	09/21/2014

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HEWLETT-PACKARD INDIGO B.V.		
Street Address:	Startbaan 16		
Internal Address:	1187 XR Amstelveen		
City:	Amstelveen		
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS		

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15514607

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (970)778-4063

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: HP INC.

Address Line 1: 3390 E. HARMONY ROAD MS 35
Address Line 2: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Address Line 4: FORT COLLINS, COLORADO 80528

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 84611232

NAME OF SUBMITTER: HEATHER ELLIS

SIGNATURE: /Heather Ellis/
DATE SIGNED: 06/21/2017

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=84611232-A#page1.tif source=84611232-A#page2.tif

PATENT 504425095 REEL: 042774 FRAME: 0442

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator 3404 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528

		N:AT	

BILERON			* October
		RECORD ID:	700217424
8		AAAAAA	, 4.48881.4-1

	ASSIGNMENT OF PAT		and the second of the second
I/We, the undersigns acknowledged, and in furtherance offices in Amstelveen. The Not furtherance of my/our obligations hereby assign and transfer to H the right of priority, in, to and und REDUCE MERGING OF ADJAC	e of my/our obligations to atherlands, (hereinafter + to HP-INDIGO and its su P-INDIGO, its successors er an application for Pater	HEWLETT-PACKARD INDI P-INDIGO), and to its so psidiaries and affiliates, agr and assigns, the entire rigit t entitled:	ubsidiaries and affiliates, in see to assign and transfer and int, title and interest, including
Filing Date: September 26		Application No.: PCT	T/EP2014/070680
and the invention(s) and improve divisionals, and renewals of and countries thereto which may be go Patent.	substitutes for said applica	id any and all continuations tion for said Patent, and ai	continuations-in-part (C-I-P's).  ny and all other Patent of any
I/we additionally authorize His enjoyed by HP-INDIGO, its success which said Patent respectively ma- held and enjoyed by me/us had this	ssors, assigns, nominees or ny be grantad, reissuad or s	legal representatives, to the ktended, as fully and entirely	in any country, to be held and full end of the term or terms for as the same would have been
AND tive hereby covenant the executed and will not execute any time a request is made, and without perfect the title to said invention(assigns, numinoses or logal represtacts respecting said invention(s) or sign all lawful papers, to execute make all rightful oaths and declare nominees and legal representative invention(s) or improvement(s) in such cooperation and assistance.	agreement in conflict here ut undue detay, execute ans s) or improvement(s), said itentatives, and live agree to improvement(s), said app all disclaimers and divisions, itions, and generally to do e es to obtain and enforce, it any and all countries provise any and all countries provise.	with, and live further coversuldativer all such papers as mapplication and said Patent, a communicate to HP-INDIG lication and said Patent, to tell so, continuations, C-I-P's, reis erything possible to aid HP-I or its or their own benefit, p	ray be necessary or desirante to to HP-INDIGO, its successors, O, or to its nominee, all known stify in any legal proceedings, to sue and foreign applications, to NOIGO, its successors, assigns, roper patent protection for said
AND I/we hereby sutherize a applications as aforesaid, to issue said invention(s) or improvement accordance with the terms of this	e to HP-INDIGO, as assign (s) which may be issued a	e of the entire right, title and	se duty it is to issue patents on I interest, any and all Patent for of the application aforesaid, in
I/we further authorize and c application for Patent, now identifi known to them.	tirect the attorneys of reco ed by the Record ID and till	rd to insert the filing date a set forth above, as soon as	and application number of said the same shall have been made
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I'V	re hereunto set my/our h	ind(s) and seal(s):	
Inversor's Signature			1/2014
ting the in a second contains the second			
Yohanan	Sivan		
First/Middle Name	Last Name	NA 6	1000
2/	<u></u>	3-11	1 3011
Inventor's Signature		Date	<del>?</del>
Ran	Waidman		
First/Middle Name	Last Name		

Rev 8/2014 (Assignment HP-Indigo)

Page 1 of 2

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY			PATENT APPLICATION
Intellectual Property Administrator			FAILNI AFFLICATION
3404 E. Harmony Road			
Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528	· ·	RECORD ID:	700217424
POR CORRES, COMINGO 60020			
/ A	SSIGNMENT OF PATENT	APPLICATION (cor	nt.)
///			_
18%			27/4/2014
			1-1/4/2014
Inventor's Signature		Date	<i>t /</i>
Lior	Katz		
First/Middle Name	Last Name		
Inventor's Signature		Date	
First/Middle Name	Last Name		
FISO MIGGIE NAIRE	Last Name		
Inventor's Signature		Date	
First/Middle Name	Last Name		
Inventor's Signature		Date	
-			
First/Middle Name	l acë blame		
FIRSU MINOGRE MAIRIE	Last Name		
Inventor's Signature		Date	
First/Middle Name	Last Name		
111201111000C TUNTE	Education in the second		
•			
Inventor's Signature		Date	
First/Middle Name	Last Name	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
-			

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 042774 FRAME: 0444

**RECORDED: 06/21/2017** 

Rev 8r2014 (Assignment HP-Indigo)